ASSOCTATION OF CLASSIC TRIALS CLUBS

The Annual General Meeting of the Association of Classic Trials Clubs will be
held on Sunday 6th September 1987 at the Bung Inn, Redhill, Wrington, Near
Bristol, Avon,(Map reference 172/513640).

DELEGATES WHO WISH TO PARTICIPATE OF LUNCH ARE REQUESTED BY THE INN
MANAGEMENT TO ARRIVE NO LATER THAN 13.00

Tea will be provided at the meeting.

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence.

2% Minutes of the previous meeting.

3. Matters arising therefrom other than detailed later on the Agenda.
4. Receive the Accounts for the year ending 30th June 1987.

S. Election of Officers:-

a. Chairman

b. Vice Chairman

c. Secretary

d. Treasurer

e. Championship Secretary

NOTE: Martin Halliday is the Council Appointed (1/9/85) Rights of Way
Officer.

f. RAC MSC Trials Committee Nominee.

Rule 8 states that all elections for officers are conducted by Secret Ballot.

6. To consider if a definition of a "Stop & Restart" test is necessary
with a view to implementation in the RAC MSA regulation structure.

T» To consider if a "Minimum Weight" is desirable or necessary for a
classic triels' special with a view to implementation in RAC MSA QK2
formula.

8. Safety in open cars. To further consider the suggestion from

Shenstone & District C.C. to require BOTH front seats of open cars to
be occupied on an observed section/test.

9. To consider an Application for Membership of the Association from
North devon Motor Club.

10. To receive a report from the Championship Secretary.
To consider what is meant by the word "Configuration" in QK 2.4a
(engine regulations).

11. To consider a suggestion from M.C.C. that clubs might consider using
the seven day protest period, in view of the distance travelled by a
number of competitors in getting to and from classic trials.
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12.

To review the current Fire Extinguisher regulations. Is there a need
for change?

13. Restricted Status Trials. To consider whether non championship
contenders have sufficient access to these events.

14, To consider the desirability of two categories of Association
membership depending on whether the member club currently organises a
classic trials or not.

15. To receive a report from the Rights of Way Officer.

16. To review changes in RAC MSA Regulations for 1988.

17. Any other business.

18. Date, Time and Place of next meeting.

John West

Secretary
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classic trials clubs

Income and Expenditure for the 12 months lst July 1986 to 3Cth June 1987

INCOME
Balance brought forward

Subscriptions from Clubs -

85/6 86/7
20.21 170.83

270.00 285,00

MCC, SFORTING OWNERS, ROSS, VSCe,
BRISTOL, HOLSWORTHY, MINEHEAD, VW,
STROUD, CRANE VALLEY, LAUNCESTON,
MORGAN, SHENSTONE, 750, CAMEL VALE,
BOGNOR, WOOLBRIDGE, SILVERTON. (New

in B6/7, OCTAGON, NG, TORBAY.

Delete 86/7, BOGNOR, VSCC and MORGAN)

Competitors membership
Contributions to Memorial Seat

Sundries

In my opinion, these accounts give a true and accurate record

2,14 -

9.00 -

6.00 6.00
307.35  461.83

of the financies of the Association of Classic Trials Clubs
for the period 1st July 1986 to 0th Juae 1987.

(signed) R. J. Walters

1st September 1987

(signed) P. M. Jobling

EXPENDITURE

Stationary
Printing/Copying )
Postage

Room Hire and Refreshments
B.B. Trust

Past Hon. Sec. Tankard
Test Day site fee

Memorial Seat donation

Sundries

Surplus car. fwd.

85/6
21.87

18.76
15.00
10.00
11.89
25.00
26.00

8.00

136.52
170.83

307.35

86/7

11.93
31.70
63.85
59.00
10.00

13.42

12.80

202.70
259.13
461.83




DATE

Jan

Feb

Mar

April

June

Sept

Oct

Nov

8/9

24

14
21
28
13
20

27

16
23

30

20

27

ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIC TRIALS CLUBS

CALENDAR 1988

TRIAL STATUS CLUB
Exeter C M.C.C.
Clee Hills R V.W.0.C
Cotswold Clouds 5 R Stroud & D.M.C.
Launceston C Launceston & N.Cornwall
Minehead Classic R Minehead M.C.
Chairman's Trophy R Holsworthy M.C.
Chase Clouds R Shenstone & D.C.C.
Camel Heights R Camel Vale M.C.
Exe Valley R Silverton M.C.
Lands End C M.C.C.
Derbyshire Conquest R §.0.D.C.
Kyrle Trophy R Ross & D.M.S.C.
Kimber R M.G.C.C.
Taw & Torridge R Holsworthy M.C.
Silverdale R Silverton M.C.
Edinburgh C M.C.C.
Ebworth R Stroud & D.M.C.
Tamar R Launceston & N.Cornwall
Exmoor Clouds R Minehead M.C.
Bodmin R Camel Vale M.C.
0ld Motors R Woolbridge M.C.
Camel Classic R Camel Vale M.C.
Allen R Bristol M.C.& L.C.C.

To be placed: Torbay

Higginson trophy
(North Devon Trial)

CHAMPTIONSHIP
Bonus
Yes
Yes
No

No

No
Yes
No
Observation
Bonus
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Bonus
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes



