ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIC TRIALS CLUBS

The Annual General Meeting of the Association of Classic Trials Clubs will be held on Sunday 6th September 1987 at the Bung Inn, Redhill, Wrington, Near Bristol, Avon, (Map reference 172/513640).

DELEGATES WHO WISH TO PARTICIPATE OF LUNCH ARE REQUESTED BY THE INN MANAGEMENT TO ARRIVE NO LATER THAN 13.00

Tea will be provided at the meeting.

AGENDA

- Apologies for Absence.
- Minutes of the previous meeting.
- Matters arising therefrom other than detailed later on the Agenda.
- Receive the Accounts for the year ending 30th June 1987.
- 5. Election of Officers:
 - a. Chairman
 - b. Vice Chairman
 - c. Secretary
 - d. Treasurer
 - . Championship Secretary

NOTE: Martin Halliday is the Council Appointed (1/9/85) Rights of Way Officer.

f. RAC MSC Trials Committee Nominee.

Rule 8 states that all elections for officers are conducted by Secret Ballot.

- 6. To consider if a definition of a "Stop & Restart" test is necessary with a view to implementation in the RAC MSA regulation structure.
- To consider if a "Minimum Weight" is desirable or necessary for a classic trials' special with a view to implementation in RAC MSA QK2 formula.
- 8. Safety in open cars. To further consider the suggestion from Shenstone & District C.C. to require BOTH front seats of open cars to be occupied on an observed section/test.
- To consider an Application for Membership of the Association from North devon Motor Club.
- To receive a report from the Championship Secretary. To consider what is meant by the word "Configuration" in QK 2.4a (engine regulations).
- 11. To consider a suggestion from M.C.C. that clubs might consider using the seven day protest period, in view of the distance travelled by a number of competitors in getting to and from classic trials.

- 12. To review the current Fire Extinguisher regulations. Is there a need for change?
- Restricted Status Trials. To consider whether non championship contenders have sufficient access to these events.
- 14. To consider the desirability of two categories of Association membership depending on whether the member club currently organises a classic trials or not.
- To receive a report from the Rights of Way Officer.
- To review changes in RAC MSA Regulations for 1988.
- 17. Any other business.
- 18. Date, Time and Place of next meeting.

John West Secretary

classic trials clubs

Income and Expenditure for the 12 months 1st July 1986 to 30th June 1987

INCOME	85/6	86/7	EXPENDITURE	85/6	86/7
Balance brought forward	20.21	170.83	Stationary)		11.93
Subscriptions from Clubs - MCC, SFORTING OWNERS, ROSS, VSCC,	270.00	285.00	Printing/Copying)	21.87	31.70
BRISTOL, HOLSWORTHY, MINEHEAD, VW, STROUD, CRANE VALLEY, LAUNCESTON,			Postage	18.76	63.85
MORGAN, SHENSTONE, 750, CAMEL VALE, BOGNOR, WOOLBRIDGE, SILVERTON: (New			Room Hire and Refreshments	15.00	59.00
in 86/7, OCTAGON, MG, TORBAY. Delete 86/7, BOGNOR, VSCC and MORGAN)			B.B. Trust	10.00	10.00
Competitors membership	2.14		Past Hon. Sec. Tankard	11.89	13.42
Contributions to Memorial Seat	9.00	-	Test Day site fee	25.00	-
Sundries	6.00	6.00	Memorial Seat donation	26.00	-
	307.35	461.83	Sundries	8.00	12.80
				136.52	202.70
			Surplus car. fwd.	170.83	259,13
In my opinion, these accounts give a true of the financies of the Association of (307.35	461.83			
of the trusticies of the association of	TENNING TITE	CLAS CALCIDO			

for the period 1st July 1986 to 30th June 1987.

(signed) R. J. Walters

(signed) P. M. Jobling

1st September 1987

ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIC TRIALS CLUBS

CALENDAR 1988

DAT	E	TRIAL	STATUS	CLUB	CHAMPIONSHIP
Jan	8/9	Exeter	С	M.C.C.	Bonus
	24	Clee Hills	R	V.W.O.C	Yes
Feb	7	Cotswold Clouds	R	Stroud & D.M.C.	Yes
	14	Launceston	С	Launceston & N.Cornwall	No
	21	Minehead Classic	R	Minehead M.C.	No
	28	Chairman's Trophy	R	Holsworthy M.C.	No
Mar	13	Chase Clouds	R	Shenstone & D.C.C.	Yes
	20	Camel Heights	R	Camel Vale M.C.	No
	27	Exe Valley	R	Silverton M.C.	Observation
April	1/2	Lands End	С	M.C.C.	Bonus
	17	Derbyshire Conquest	R	S.O.D.C.	Yes
	24	Kyrle Trophy	R	Ross & D.M.S.C.	Yes
June	26	Kimber	R	M.G.C.C.	No
Sept	18	Taw & Torridge	R	Holsworthy M.C.	Yes
	25	Silverdale	R	Silverton M.C.	No
Oct	1	Edinburgh	С	M.C.C.	Bonus
	8	Ebworth	R	Stroud & D.M.C.	No
	16	Tamar	R	Launceston & N.Cornwall	Yes
	23	Exmoor Clouds	R	Minehead M.C.	Yes
	30	Bodmin	R	Camel Vale M.C.	No
Nov	6	Old Motors	R	Woolbridge M.C.	Yes
	20	Camel Classic	R	Camel Vale M.C.	Yes
	27	Allen	R	Bristol M.C.& L.C.C.	Yes

To be placed: Torbay
Higginson trophy
(North Devon Trial)